HALFA EL GEDIDA
Difference of Station Temperature Data from Regional Average

—e— Difference from Regional Average
O Quality Control Failed
Estimated Station Mean Bias

g!

PR

fi

Ifgwi

T

N__A

Wi || '; 31
|

f

1
I
w

o
Monthly Temperature Anomaly Difference ¢C)

| 4 Station Move

A Record Gap

v Time of Obs. Change
" 1

B Empirical Break|

1970

1980

1990

2000

2010

-4

Berkeley Earth



